504333004 04/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4379690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAW YUAN HSU	07/16/2015
JUNQIE YOU	07/16/2015
KUN CHAO HSU	07/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEX RECREATION CORP.
Street Address:	4001 VIA ORA AVENUE, SUITE 210
City:	LONG BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29590782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com JAMIE M DREWRY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 N MERIDIAN ST #2700

Address Line 4: I, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC-0007-03-US-E	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE M. DREWRY	
SIGNATURE:	/jamie m. drewry/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=20170421_IRC-0007-03-US-E_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Recreation_Corp#page1.tif source=20170421_IRC-0007-03-US-E_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Recreation_Corp#page2.tif source=20170421_IRC-0007-03-US-E_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Recreation_Corp#page3.tif source=20170421 IRC-0007-03-US-E Assignment Inventors to Intex Recreation Corp#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042117 FRAME: 0481 504333004

source=20170421_IRC-0007-03-US-E_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Recreation_Corp#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042117 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Name(s) Kun Chao Hsu of Inventor(s) Yaw Yuan Hsu maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled: Title of Application CONNECTOR FOR A PLOTATION DEVICE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed July 20, 2015 Application Application Serial No.: 29/533, 582 Information the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Name of Assignee Intex Recreation Corp. 4001 Via Oro Avenue, Suite 210 Address of principal place of Long Beach, CA 90810 business Insert State of a corporation of California Incorporation (if applicable)

Attorney Docket No.: IRC-0007-02-US-E

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and

US.69936604.01

or "Not Applicable"

claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Outside the USA:	kun chao Hou
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment Witness before a Notary Witness Public is not feasible.	Kun Chao Hsu Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF	
	c, within and for said County and Witness my
hand and Notarial Seal this day o	f . 2015.

Outside the USA:	187°.	
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment	Witness	Yaw Yuan Hsu
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF CALIFOR		
COUNTY OF))	
		within and for said County and, With
	d this day of	
		Notes Dublic
in Wilness	S WHEREOF, I have executed	Notary Public
		Notary Public this assignment at XICINAN, China
		Notary Public this assignment at XICINAN, China
		Notary Public this assignment at XICINAN, China
Outside the USA:	WHEREOF, I have executed of Sulf 2015. Thoughong ming Witness houghong ming Witness	Notary Public this assignment at XICINAN, China
Outside the USA:	Thang hong ming Witness hang hang ming Witness	Notary Public this assignment at XICINAN, China
	Thang hong ming Witness hang hang ming Witness NIA) ISS:	Notary Public this assignment at XICINAN, China

PATENT REEL: 042117 FRAME: 0485

Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and Motary Public IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of Notary Public IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of Jingia You Jingia Yo		•	ed this assignment at <u>LONG REACH, CA</u>
Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and hand and Notarial Seal this day of	Outcide the LISA		Chair Janes J. Ary
required when acknowledgment before a Notary Witness Inventor (Printed Name) Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and witness day of 2015. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of 2015. Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness Inventor (Signature) required when acknowledgment before a Notary Witness Inventor (Printed Name) Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF) Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and Witness Inventor (Printed Name) Notary Public is not feasible.	Witnesses are Witn	ness	investor (Signature)
Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA JSS: COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and Witne hand and Notarial Scal this day of , 2015. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of , 2015. Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness Inventor (Signature) required when acknowledgment Jingio You Inventor (Printed Name) Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) JSS: COUNTY OF Notary Public, within and for said County and Witneshand and Notarial Seal this day of , 2015.	required when		· · · ·
Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA JSS: COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and Witne hand and Notarial Scal this day of , 2015. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of , 2015. Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness Inventor (Signature) required when acknowledgment Jingio You Inventor (Printed Name) Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) JSS: COUNTY OF Notary Public, within and for said County and Witneshand and Notarial Seal this day of , 2015.	acknowledgment		Yaw Yuan Hsu
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and	Public is not	ness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and	COUNTY OF)SS:	
hand and Notarial Seal this			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at			Notary Public
this			
Witnesses are Witness Inventor (Signature) required when acknowledgment Jingis You before a Notary Witness Inventor (Printed Name) Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF	IN WITNESS WHERE thisday of	EOF, I have executed, 2015.	d this assignment at
Witnesses are Witness Inventor (Signature) required when acknowledgment Jingis You before a Notary Witness Inventor (Printed Name) Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF	Outside the USA:		
Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF	Witnesses are Witn	eess	Inventor (Signature)
Public is not feasible. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF	acknowledgment		
)SS: COUNTY OF	Public is not	ess	Inventor (Printed Name)
COUNTY OF			
hand and Notarial Seal thisday of, 2015.	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
Madam, O. Lila	COUNTY OF) me, a Notary Public,	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

Walter and the second s	HEHLELMILE EN SERVERSEE HELE LELVE BEHLE BELLELMIL DE LEVER HEHLELMIL DE LEVER SERVER BELLELMILE BELLELMILE BE	
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not t	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California)		
m . I ma North place		
overes or the second of the se		
On NULL 105 before me, YOU Date	anda Morales, Notary Public. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appearedYQU	Yuan Hay	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
YOLANDA MORALES Commission # 2102025 Rotary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2019	Signature // Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above		
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:	
original is DahrasaiminiA.	oighter to traditionalities.	
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907		

RECORDED: 07/22/2015 RECORDED: 04/21/2017

PATENT

REEL: 042117 FRAME: 0487